OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AWARDED CONTRACTS AND PROJECT AUTHORIZATIONS
FOR BID OPENING DATE

05/07/2015
Call Order: 001
Description: WALKER AVE: ASHLAND ST TO EAST MAIN ST
PCS/KEY NO: 17249
CONTRACT NO: 14812
HIGHWAY : WALKER AVE
COUNTY: JACKSON
FED/STATE 1ID.: CM-0305(025)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 3
LOW: LTM INC, CENTRAL POINT,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 209,209.29
2ND: KOGAP ENTERPRISES INC, MEDFORD,OR $ 232,721.50
3RD: JF SHEA CONSTRUCTION INC, REDDING,CA $ 473,696.90
ENGINEER"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO LTM INC DBA KNIFE RIVER MATERIALS ON
05/14/2015 BY ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.
LTM INC DBA KNIFE RIVER MATERIALS $ 209,209.29
ANTICIPATED ITEMS
RAILROAD PROTECTIVE COSTS $ 15,750.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 15,750.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 7,322.32
ENGINEERING $ 61,821.00
TOTAL $ 294,102.61
Call Order: 003
Description: B STREET: 23RD AVE - PRIMROSE LN (FOREST GROVE)
PCS/KEY NO: 16063
CONTRACT NO: 14813
HIGHWAY : B STREET
COUNTY: WASHINGTON
FED/STATE 1ID.: SRTS-2620(010)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 8
LOW: R & R GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC, SALEM,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 228,000.00
2ND: WEITMAN EXCAVATION LLC, SHERWOOD,OR $ 293,429.65
3RD: CIVILWORKS NW INC, VANCOUVER,WA $ 311,436.00
ENGINEER"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO R & R GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC ON 05/14/2015
BY ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.
R & R GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC $ 228,000.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 0.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 7,980.00
ENGINEERING $ 88,728.00
TOTAL $ 324,708.00

AWARDED CONTRACTS AND AUTHORIZATIONS PAGE: 1 05/27/2015



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AWARDED CONTRACTS AND PROJECT AUTHORIZATIONS
FOR BID OPENING DATE

05/07/2015
Call Order: 004
Description: OR38: CULVERT & FISH PASSAGE UPGRADES, 2015
PCS/KEY NO: 19474
CONTRACT NO: 14811
HIGHWAY : UMPQUA (OR-38)
COUNTY: DOUGLAS
FED/STATE 1ID.: STP-S000(943)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 1
LOW: LA DUKE CONSTRUCTION LLC, TALENT,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 895,638.50
2nd:
3rd:
ENGINEER®"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO LADUKE CONSTRUCTION LLC ON 05/14/2015 BY
ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.
LADUKE CONSTRUCTION LLC $ 895,638.50

ANTICIPATED ITEMS

ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 0.00

CONTINGENCIES $ 31,347.34

ENGINEERING $ 134,318.00

TOTAL $ 1,061,303.84

Call Order: 005

Description: OR140: BOWERS BRIDGE AND QUARTZ CREEK CULVERTS

PCS/KEY NO: 19126

CONTRACT NO: 14810

HIGHWAY : KLAMATH FALLS-LAKEVIEW & WARNER HIGHWAYS (OR-140)

COUNTY: LAKE

FED/STATE 1ID.: STP-S431(014)

NO. OF BIDDERS: 3

LOW: LTM INC, CENTRAL POINT,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 1,159,782.00

2ND: LA DUKE CONSTRUCTION LLC, TALENT,OR $ 1,183,200.60

3RD: JAL CONSTRUCTION INC, BEND,OR $ 1,297,536.11

ENGINEER"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO LTM INC DBA KNIFE RIVER MATERIALS ON
05/720/2015 BY ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.

LTM INC DBA KNIFE RIVER MATERIALS $ 1,159,782.00

ANTICIPATED ITEMS

ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 0.00

CONTINGENCIES $ 40,592.37

ENGINEERING $ 172,701.28

TOTAL $ 1,373,075.65

AWARDED CONTRACTS AND AUTHORIZATIONS PAGE: 2 05/27/2015



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AWARDED CONTRACTS AND PROJECT AUTHORIZATIONS
FOR BID OPENING DATE

05/07/2015
Call Order: 006
Description: US30: TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT MCALISTER RD (RX 1659)
PCS/KEY NO: 18228
CONTRACT NO: 14809
HIGHWAY : LA GRANDE-BAKER (US-30)
COUNTY: UNION
FED/STATE 1ID.: STP-S066(021)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 0
LOW: NO RESPONSIVE BIDDERS
2nd:
3rd:
ENGINEER"S RECOMMENDATION:
Call Order: 007
Description: US101: COOKS CHASM - SUTTON CREEK
PCS/KEY NO: 17808
CONTRACT NO: 14792
HIGHWAY : OREGON COAST (US-101)
COUNTY: LANE & LINCOLN
FED/STATE 1ID.: STP-S009(449)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 2
LOW: ROCKY MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION LLC, KLAMATH FALLS,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 9,586,753.09
2ND: LTM INC, CENTRAL POINT,OR $ 10,087,904.81
3rd:
ENGINEER"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO ROCKY MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION LLC ON
05/21/2015 BY ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.
ROCKY MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION LLC $ 9,586,753.09

ANTICIPATED ITEMS

STATISTICAL ASPHALT BONUS $ 270,000.00

AC SMOOTHNESS BONUS $ 120,000.00

AC ESCALATION $ 50,000.00

FUEL ESCALATION $ 50,000.00

THIRD PARTY MONITORING OF ARCHAEOLOGICAL SITES $ 28,000.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 518,000.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 335,536.35
ENGINEERING $ 737,300.00
TOTAL $ 11,177,589.44

AWARDED CONTRACTS AND AUTHORIZATIONS PAGE: 3 05/27/2015



